

30 M A C T 868/25

TUSHAR Vs. RAKESH GUPTA

05.06.2026

Present: None.

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner/injured.

Be awaited.

Put up at 12:00 noon.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.06.2026

At 12:00 noon

Present: None.

Put up at 2:00 PM.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.06.2026

At 2:00 PM.

Present: None.

DAR was filed before this Tribunal. However, since the filing of DAR, neither the petitioner nor any counsel on his behalf has appeared before the Tribunal. Even today, none is present despite repeated calls. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the claim petition. Accordingly, the DAR is dismissed in default.

File be consigned to Record Room after compliance.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.06.2026